GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5787
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2012

HYDRO POWER PROJECTS
Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether any hydro power project of 500 Megawatt submitted by the State Government of Kerala is pending for approval;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(c) whether this project has been categorized as Mega Power Project;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIK.C. VENUGOPAL )

(a): At present no hydro power project submitted by the State Government of Kerala is pending for concurrence of the Central
Electricity Authority.

(b) to (e) : Do not arise.
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